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15th Day, Friday, 31st December, 2021

1. The Hemavati Salver

A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club

Ltd.

Horses rated 60 to 85. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 2000 Metres.

Owner
Winner-
The Trophy& Rs. 196,305
Second Rs. 98,155
Third Rs. 58,890
Fourth Rs. 22,770
Fifth Rs. 10,995
Sixth Rs. 5,495
Total Rs. 392,610

Ltd.

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

23,795
11,895
7,140
2,760
1,330
665
47,585

Jockey

Rs.17,845
Rs. 8,925
Rs. 5,355
Rs. 2,070
Rs. 1,000
Rs. 500
Rs.35,695

2. The Altenburg Trophy
A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club

Horses rated 40 to 65. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Winner-

The Trophy& Rs
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.
Total Rs.

Owner

. 171,770
85,880
51,530
19,925

9,620

4,810
. 343,535

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

20,820
10,410
6,245
2,415
1,165
585
41,640

Jockey

Rs.15,615
Rs. 7,810
Rs. 4,685
Rs. 1,810
Rs. 875
Rs. 435
Rs.31,230

Total

Rs. 237,945
Rs. 118,975

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

71,385
27,600
13,325

6,660

Rs. 475,890

Total

Rs. 208,205
Rs. 104,100

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

62,460
24,150
11,660

5,830
. 416,405
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3. The Big Brown

Maiden Horses 3 years old only.

Weights: Colts & Geldings - 57
Fillies - 555
Distance-(About)1800 Metres.
Owner Trainer
Winner Rs. 196,305 Rs. 23,795
Second Rs. 98,155 Rs. 11,895
Third Rs. 58,800 Rs. 7,140
Fourth Rs. 22,770 Rs. 2,760
Fifth Rs. 10,995 Rs. 1,330
Sixth Rs. 5,495 Rs. 665
Total Rs. 392,610 Rs. 47,585

4. The Beginners

Maiden Horses 2 years old only.
Weights: Colts & Geldings - 56
Fillies - 545

Distance-(About)1100 Metres.

Owner Trainer
Winner Rs. 196,305 Rs. 23,795
Second Rs. 98,155 Rs. 11,895
Third Rs. 58,800 Rs. 7,140
Fourth Rs. 22,770 Rs. 2,760
Fifth Rs. 10,995 Rs. 1,330
Sixth Rs. 5,495 Rs. 665

Total Rs. 392,610 Rs. 47,585

Plate

Kgs.
Kgs.

Jockey

Rs.17,845
Rs. 8,925
Rs. 5,355
Rs. 2,070
Rs. 1,000
Rs. 500
Rs.35,695

Plate

Kgs.
Kgs.

Jockey

Rs.17,845
Rs. 8,925
Rs. 5,355
Rs. 2,070
Rs. 1,000
Rs. 500
Rs.35,695

Total

Rs. 237,945
Rs. 118,975

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

71,385
27,600
13,325

6,660

Rs. 475,890

Total

Rs. 237,945
Rs. 118,975

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

71,385
27,600
13,325

6,660
. 475,890
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5. The Sardar Sarovar Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 147,230 Rs. 17,840 Rs.13,385 Rs
Second Rs. 73615 Rs. 8,925 Rs. 6,690 Rs.
Third Rs. 44,170 Rs. 5,355 Rs. 4,015 Rs.
Fourth Rs. 17,080 Rs. 2,070 Rs. 1,555 Rs.
Fifth Rs. 8,245 Rs. 1,000 Rs. 750 Rs.
Sixth Rs. 4,120 Rs. 500 Rs. 375 Rs.
Total Rs. 294,460 Rs. 35,690 Rs.26,770 Rs

6. The Kodagu Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45, 4 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 147,230 Rs. 17,840 Rs.13,385 Rs
Second Rs. 73,615 Rs. 8,925 Rs. 6,690 Rs.
Third Rs. 44,170 Rs. 5,355 Rs. 4,015 Rs.
Fourth Rs. 17,080 Rs. 2,070 Rs. 1,555 Rs.
Fifth Rs. 8,245 Rs. 1,000 Rs. 750 Rs.
Sixth Rs. 4,120 Rs. 500 Rs. 375 Rs.
Total Rs. 294,460 Rs. 35,690 Rs.26,770 Rs

Total

. 178,455
89,230
53,540
20,705

9,995

4,995
. 356,920

Total

. 178,455
89,230
53,540
20,705

9,995

4,995
. 356,920
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7. The Chambal Plate

Horses rated 00 to 25, 5 years old and over, to be ridden by Indian
Jockeys claiming allowance. (Whips not allowed)(Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Winner Rs
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.
Total Rs

Owner

. 122,700
61,345
36,810
14,235

6,870

3,435
. 245,395

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

14,870
7,435
4,460
1,725

835
415
29,740

Jockey

Rs.11,155
Rs. 5,575
Rs. 3,345
Rs. 1,295
Rs. 625
Rs. 310
Rs.22,305

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

. 148,725
74,355
44,615
17,255

8,330

4,160
. 297,440

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 27th December, 2021
Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 27th December, 2021
Scratchings at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 28th December, 2021
Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 29th December, 2021
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Saturday, 1st January, 2022



